

Serial No. 20
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Rev.P. No.5 of 2025

Date of Order: 23.03.2026

Smti. Sanjukta Paul

Vs

State of Meghalaya & 2 ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Deb, Adv
Ms. M. Nayang, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Abraham, GA (R:1)
Mr. P.R. Paske, Adv (R:2-3)

Heard Mr. S. Deb, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, Mr. H. Abraham, learned GA appearing for the State-respondent No.1 and also Mr. P.R. Paske, learned counsel appearing for the proforma respondent Nos. 2 – 3.

It appears that production of the record of Misc.Case No.65/2021 u/s 107/145 CrPC from the Court of Executive Magistrate, West Garo Hills, Tura is necessary for proper adjudication of the matter. Accordingly, call for the records of Misc.Case No.65/2021.

List this matter immediately after receipt of the records.

Judge

Meghalaya
23.03.2026
"Shrity.PS"